Elos Medtech Pinol A/S
Tina Poulsen
Head of Compliance
Engvej 33
Goerloese, DK-3330
DENMARK
Re:  K191890
Trade/Device Name: Elos Accurate® Customized Abutment

The Elos Accurate® Customized Abutments are intended for attaching to dental implants in order to
provide basis for single or multiple tooth prosthetic restorations. The Elos Accurate® Customized
Abutment will be attached to a dental implant using the included Elos Prosthetic screw.
The Elos Accurate® Customized Abutments are compatible with the implant systems listed in table 1:
Table 1.
Elos Accurate Customized Abutment –
Model Type
Platform
compatibility
Platform
diameter
[mm]
Implant Body
diameter
[mm]
AB-ATO35 Astra Tech 3.5/4.0 3.5 & 4 3.5 & 4
AB-ATO45 Astra Tech 4.5/5.0 4.5 & 5 4.5 & 5
AB-ATE36 Astra Tech EV 3.6 3.6 3.6
AB-ATE42 Astra Tech EV 4.2 4.2 3.6 & 4.2
AB-ATE48 Astra Tech EV 4.8 4.8 4.2 & 4.8
AB-ATE54 Astra Tech EV 5.4 5.4 5.4
All digitally designed CAD/CAM customizations for the Elos Accurate® Customized Abutments are only
intended to be sent and manufactured at a FDA registered Elos Medtech approved milling facility.
Prescription Use__X__
(Part 21 CFR 801 Subpart D)

systems listed in table 1:
Table 1.
Elos Accurate
Customized
Abutment –
Model Type
Platform
compatibility
Platform
diameter
[mm]
Implant
Body
diameter
[mm]
AB-NBR35 Nobel Replace NP 3.5  3.5
AB-NBA30 Nobel CC 3.0 3  3
AB-NBA43 Nobel CC RP 3.9  4.3 & 5
AB-NBA60 Nobel CC WP 5.1  5.5
AB-SBO33 Straumann Bone Level
NC
3.3  3.3